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CHAPTER 128

AN ACT to create 71.13 (4) (g) of the statutes, relating to cancellation
of delinquent income tax..

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

71.13 (4) (g) of the statutes is created to read:
71.13 (4) (g) Delinquent income tax accounts which are more than

20 years old may be written off the records of the department of taxation
following a determination by the commissioner of taxation that they are
not collectible.

Approved June 13, 1961.
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